

## City of Jonesboro

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-68:2029	Version:	1	Name:	Police pension millage	
Type:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/13/1968			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:				Final action:	11/13/1968	
Title:				MILL TAX ON AL RELIEF FUND	L REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY FOR THE	
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Millages					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						
Date	Ver. Action By			Act	ion Result	
11/13/1968	1 City Cou	ncil		Pas	ssed Pass	
POLICEMEN'S WHEREAS: TRelief Fund of t Jonesboro, City the functions of WHEREAS: TWHEREAS: The personal within WHEREAS: The levy a tax of .6 cover the certification.	S PENSION At he duly qualificate City of Jone Clerk, a Resolution of Said Board during the City Councilland the City Councilland City Councilland of Said Board of Said Board during the City Councilland of Said Board of Said Bo	ND RELIE ed, constitutesboro, Ark lution finding th year cil doth here hesboro, Ark il doth find ar assessed id Board of	FFU tion cansa ng th r 196 eby a by fi kans in or valu	JND and acting Boa as have enacted at the sum of gg. approve said afor and that the tota as is the sum of arder to raise sai action and that stees.	rd of Trustees of the Policemen's Pension and and caused to be certified to the City of is necessary to dischar orementioned Resolution and certificate, and l assessed valuation of property, both real and f, and, it is necessary to dischar, it is necessary to dischar, and, it is necessary to dischar, and, it is necessary to dischar, and, and, it is necessary to dischar, and, and, and, it is necessary to dischar, and, and, and	ege
NOW, THERE ARKANSAS:	FORE, BE IT I	RESOLVE	D BY	Y THE CITY C	OUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO,	
of .6 mills on ea	ich dollar of as ro, Arkansas, f	sessed valu for the year	iation	n of all real and 8, to be collecte	ersonal property within the City of Jonesboro, a personal property lying and situated within the d in the year 1969, and that the funds realized s's Pension and Relief Acts and Ordinances.	
· ·	as herein descr	ribed upon 1		•	e and he is hereby authorizes and directed to at the same be collected in the same manner as	<b>;</b>
3) That the City Clerk is hereby directed to spread this Resolution upon the Minute Book of the City and to						

## File #: RES-68:2029, Version: 1

certify a copy of the same to the County Clerk of Craighead County, Arkansas.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13<sup>TH</sup> day of November, 1968.